

Madheshi Association in America (MAA)

President

Mr. Ram Naresh Pandey

Date: 11/10/18

Senior Vice President

Mr. Satendra Sah

Vice Presidents

Dr. Binay Kanta Chaudhary

Mr. Surendra Chaudhary

Mrs. Madhu Shah

Dr. Sunil Ray

Dr. Barun Gupta

General Secretary

Mr. Sangit Rauniyar

Secretary

Mr. Anand Yadav

Treasurer

Mr. Navin Kumar Shah

Joint Treasurer

Mr. Mohammad Rafid

Media Coordinator

Mr. Rakesh Yadav

Spokesperson

Mr. Raj Sarraf

Members

Mr. Chandradev Mandal

Mr. Chetnaryan Yadav

Mr. Dharmendra Jha

Mr. Dinesh Sah

Mr. Jay Yadav

Mr. Jay Sah

Mr. Lal Kishor Mahaseth

Mr. Manoj Singh

Mr. Mithilesh Yadav

Mr. Rajeshwar Chaudhari

Dr. Ranju Rani Karna

Dr. Sanju Mahato

Mr. Sanjay Verma

Mr. Shyam Yadav

Dr. Umesh Yadav

Mrs. Sarita Sah

Press Release

Dear all,

We, on behalf of Madheshi Association in America (MAA), congratulate Mr. Harry Bhandari and Mr. Pradeep Dhakal for being elected to the House of Delegates District 8, MD and the Herdon Town Council, VA, respectively. Nepali Madheshies in America are proud of both persons, who as Nepali Americans, are elected to the State and Local level government bodies of USA. It is a very proud moment for all Nepali Americans. MAA wish the success of their tenure and hope that their first step as the elected members in the local and state Government bodies will encourage other members of the Nepali American community to come forward in the mainstream of USA Government bodies in future. MAA is always happy to celebrate and share the progress of Nepali American in USA and abroad.

God bless both of them for their success in the days coming ahead.

Regards,

Ram Naresh Pandey

President, MAA

Ph:(937) 245-0389

www.maamadhesh.org

Thanks.

Sangit Rauniyar

General Secretary, MAA

Ph:(682) 583-8150

MAA is a non-profit and non-political organization of Nepalese Madheshis in the USA which promotes the identity and culture of Madheshis, and facilitates as a platform to network among Madheshis in the USA. It also coordinates with other Nepalese & Non-Nepalese organizations in the USA and abroad to work for the communities.

Webpage: www.maamadhesh.org, Email: info@maamadhesh.org, Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/maamadhesh/